#### CENTRAL CHRONICLE, RAIPUR, THURSDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2023

#### Says posters indicate communal overtones

New Delhi, Oct 25 (PTI):

The Delhi High Court on The Delhi High Court on Wednesday refused to interfere with a Delhi Police order revoking the permission to an organisation for holding a public meeting of around 10,000 people at Ramilia ground on October 29, saying the posters indicate the event can have comcate the event can have communal overtones and result in communal tension in Old Delhi area. The high court, however,

said after the festive season is over, it will be open for the petitioner organisation to approach the authorities seeking fresh permission by giving a list of speakers and an assurance to the authori-ties that the event will not result in tension in the area.

The supplication of the su Justice Subramonium Prasad said. The high court pronounced the order on a petition filed by Mission Save Constitution, which claims to be working for creating awareness among the masses about their constitu-

tional rights.

The petitioner said that after a series of meetings

with officials of Delhi Police and taking several clearances, permission was grant-differ the meeting on October 29. Later, the deputy commissioner of police (DCP) of Central Delhi district "unitaterally, in an arbitrary manner" revoked the permission calling the event as "communal", the plea claimed. It said the petitioner seeks to initiate a series of events for strengthening all weaker sections beginning with minority communities followed by other communities like

communities like by other communities like SC, ST, OBC, and in the meet ings/ panchayat voice of all the oppressed would be raised. This series is to be started with an event on October 29. The high court, while disposing of the plea. said the entire country celebrates Navratri from October 15 to October 24 and Diwali on November 12. Between Diwali and Navratri, there are several festivals like Karwachauth and Dhanteras and the period from end of Shraadh to Diwali is considered auspicious for the Hindu community, its said.

"Though the event has been strived for the purpose of educating people of their rights but the tenor of posters produced by Delhi

posters produced by Delhi Police's counsel indicates that the event in question can have communal over-tones which can result in increase in communal tension in the Old Delhi area which is a sensitive area as people of different religions live here and communal vio-lence in the area is not unknown," it said.



CANCELECHAMECANIA

ess President Mallikarjun Kharge with party leader Sonia Gandhi during the Congress Election iittee meeting for the upcoming Telangana Assembly elections, at the AICC Headquarters in New



hami celebration, in Hyde

Hyderabad, Oct 25 (PTI)

Jharkhand Governor C Radhakrishnan. Mizoram counterpart K Haribabu, Union Ministers G Kishan Reddy,

Meenakshi Lekhi and V Muraleedharan, BRS MP K Keshav Rao, senior Congress leader V Hanumantha Rao were

FORM NO. [See Regulation 33(2)

OFFICE OF THE RECOVERY OFFICER - 1/11 **DEBTS RECOVERY** TRIRUNAL IARALPUR

hanti Kunj, South Civ Jabalpur- 482001 Jabalpur-482001

NOTICE FOR SETTLING A SALE
PROCLAMATION UNDER RULE 53
OF THE SECOND SCHEDULE TO
THE INCOME TAX ACT, 1961 READ
WITH THE RECOVERY OF DEBTS &
BANKRUPTCY ACT, 1993,
RC/357/2020 03.10.2023

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK ROUNAK TRADELINKS CORPORATION

TO, (CD1)ROUNAK TRADELINKS CORPORATION A-5, ASHOKA TOWER, NEAR SHANKAR NAGAR CHOWK RAMANDEEP SINGH

SHOKA TOWER, NEAR NKAR NAGAR CHOWK NKAR NAGAR CHOMM, UR, CG-492011 ) DALJEET SINGH SAHNI ASHOKA TOWER, NEAR NKAR NAGAR CHOWK,

R,CG-492011 ROUNAK HATCHERIES SHOKA TOWER, NEAF KAR NAGAR CHOWK R,CG-492011

• • • •

among a host of leaders who attended 'Alai Balai', an annual cultural event, organised here on Wednesday on the occasion of Dussehra.

'Alai Balai' was initiat-Alai Balai was initiated by Haryana Governor Bandaru Dattatreya 17 years ago and he was present at the function today. Dattatreya's daughter Vijaya Lakshmi, who is the chairperson of Alai Balai Foundation, said the annual event is aimed at promoting the culture of India and Telangana and a spirit of harmony and brotherhood. Besides bringing together people of different cultures and traditions, the festival and the event also promote folk arts, Muraleedharan said

various folk arts from different parts of the country, including those from Kerala, were part of

TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED Regd. Addr I had Tilvall Regd. Address: 11th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Bi Ganpant Rao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai CIN No. U67190MH2008PLC187552

## **DEMAND NOTICE**

Under Section 13 (2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financ Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 ("Act") read wit Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 ("Rules").

Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 ("Rules"). Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of 14th capital Housing Finance United ("CHFL") under the Act and in exercise of powers contented under Section 13 (12 read with Rule 3 of the Rules afreally stude detailed Dearnet Africe date belowed Section 132 (2 of the Act, calling upon the Borrowerls) Co-Borrowerls(") Guarantor(s) (a singulary or topother referred to "Oligors) Lugal Hers(s) Lugal Representatives hereunder, to pay the amount mentioned in the respective Demand Molice, within 60 districts the reunder, to pay the amount mentioned in the respective Demand Molice, within 60 districts are served by Registered Post A.D. and are available with the undersigned, and the said Notice are served by Registered Post A.D. and are available with the undersigned, and the said Chiglorist (supplementations), may if they so desire, outlined the respective copy from the undersigned on anyworking day during normal office hours. In commodion with the above, Notice is benetyly own, on use again, to the said Chigloris Lugal Herif(s) Legal Representative(s), may if Herif(s) Legal Representative(s) have been desired the area of the said Chigloris (in the commodities of the said Chigloris (in the commodities

ther documents/ writings, if any, executed by the said Obligor(s). As secu-epayment of the loan, the following Secured Asset(s) have been mortgaged to

Loan Account No.	Name of Obligor(s)/ LegalHeir(s)/Legal Representative(s)	Total Outstanding Dues (Rs.)	Date of Demand Notice & Date of NPA
TCHHF0 57300010 0172765 & TCHHL0 57300010 0156409 & TCHIN05 73000100 161299	RAM DEV SINHA & ANITA BAI SINHA	As on 12-10-2023 an amount of RR.1037.280. [Expess Fee Labs* Disp. Seven Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Chyl) is due and payable by you under the basand real manual of RR.300.00015490 and annount of RR.305.00. [Gupes Eighty Thousand One Hundred Filty Chyl) is due and payable by you under the basand payable by you under the basand one Hundred Filty Chyl) is due and payable by you under the basand payable by you under the basand the Thousand Five Hundred Titly Two Chyl) is due and payable by you under the basand payable that number TCHHICF673001010172765 [see Institute of the Basin Chyl) is due and payable by you under the basand payable you under the basand payable you under the hasand payable you under the hasand payable payabl	12-10-2023 03-10-2023

Description of The Secured Assets/immovable Properties/mortgaged Properties
All that plees and pared of The immovable Property Being Mouza- Vill. Begbern. W.
No. 56 P.R. No. 57 R.N.M. Durg. 2 Theila Clots: Durg (C.G.) Property Under Boundaries OI Nagar Palik Nigam Durg, Bearing Old Khasra No. (Part of) 323 60 8 N
Khasra No. 323/146, Admessaring 760 Sqt. 1- 697. 79 Sqt. mic 0.007 Hedeta. Durg (C. Property Under Ast 0001) Property Boundaries of Dissers East Pt. Land of Plambiliswan & Ast of Pramila Rajput.

Demand Notices dated mentioned above, incidental expenses, costs, charges fill the date of payment andor realization. If the said Obligor(s) shall all in make TCHFL as aloresaid, then TCHFL shall proceed against the above Socure Immovable Property(lies) under Section 13(4) of the said Act and the applic entirely at the risk of the said Obligor(s) Legal Heir(s) Legal Representalive(s)

sale, lease or otherwise without the prior written consent of TCHFL, contravenes or abets contravention of the provisions of the Act or Rules shall be liable for imprisonment and/or penalty as provided under the Act.

Recovery Officer
Debts Recovery Tribunal, Jabalpur
Place : Durg, Chhattisgarh

Tata Capital Housing Finance Limiter

the event, he said. Lekhi said Dussehra, which is celebrated across the country, marks the triumph of good over evil. In an apparent reference to Lord Ram temple at Ayodhya, she asked the gathering whether they would go to the Ram temple and those present responded in affirmation. Observing that Dussehra in Hyderabad is not complete without

not complete withou 'Alai Balai', Kishan Reddy said the event was a plat form to showcase the arts culture, traditions and even cuisine of Telangana

The 'Alai Balai' started by Dattatreya has a unique place in the annual calendar of events in Telangana with leaders from across the political spectrum, including those with divergent views, at-tending the event and exchanging greetings

## NAME CHANGE

It is informed to the general public that I, RAVI KUMAR ANDANI S/o. PAWAN KUMAR

ANDANI resident of 159/AS/116A, Amdi Mandir, Ward No.- 24 Satvam Bakery Durg, Tehsil & Distt.-Durg (C.G.) have changed my old name RAVI ANDANI S/o.

PAWAN KUMAR ANDANI. So in future I should be recognized by my new name that is RAV KUMAR ANDANI S/o. PAWAN KUMAR ANDANI in all Government and other

# **RAVI KUMAR ANDANI**

159/AS/116A, Amdi Mandir, Ward No. - 24 Satyam Bakery Ke Baju Gali, Station Road Dur Tehsil & Distt- Durg (C.G.)

PROTECTING INVESTING FINANCING ADVISING

Aditya Birla Finan

is freeze y given to dire point in general and in plantician to the Borwer (s) and into (s) that the below described immovable properties mortgaged to the dCreditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authoriza of Aditya Birla Finance Limited, the mortgage properties will be sold through in on "As is whore is" "As is what is" and "Mantewer there is" has is on 18. To Adulty a time in land Limited, the Indiage properties will be soot intough in on "As is where there is" has so in 18th been, 2023 for recovery of Rs. 6,15,62,724.82°. (Rupees St. Crores Fiftee Stxty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-Four and Palse Eighty Tw (This amount is exclusive of TDS Calculation and Pre-Payment Changes, abile) as on 28-46-2023 and Limited interest and other expenses thereon ill in only/1 his allocitie sources of INDS consistent of

Description of the Immovable Properties

PROPERTY (1)—All that piace and parcel of and located at Village-Kumhari, P.H. No.

46. Revenue Circle, Ah Bara Development Block Dhamdha, Tehsil – Damdha, Dishrict
– Dung (C. 6.), land under possession and ownership Agricultural land (duly converted
to commercial), Nature – Non Implaced Britast, Nicars No. 14500, and 14506
(remaining part), Area – 0.20 the hedrar le., 0.51 are rent Rs. 0.60 which is situated at a
disabance atmore than 400 for ICE Reach (Main Road) and/which has been shown the
Patwari Map annexed to the Deed (which will be annexed as separable part of the
Deed). There is not rew, well, etc. in the land, the land is within the area of Municipal
Corporation and butted and bounded as:

On the North: Land of the Family of Ov On the South-Land of the Family of Owne

On the East-Land of Owner On the West-Land of Railway

On the views: Lattick on Aminory

RPOPERTY (2), 4.1 that part and parcel of the property being apartment constructed within the land parcel 01.7. Sector 30 Naya Rappor situated at Villago — Nawagaon, P.C. No. 1.8, RC: Mandin Hessaud, Naya Rappor, Infairsi-Azaron, Josit: Rappur Co. 6 bearing Apartments No. 1.8, RC: Mandin Hessaud, Naya Rappur, Infairsi-Azaron, Josit: Rappur Co. 6 bearing Apartments No. 1.8, RC: Mandin Hessaud, Naya Revision (1994), Tower 1. Mayfair having area under part of the Naya No. 1.8, Naya No

On the North: By Open Space On the South: By Open Space On the West: Stair Case Lobby

On the East: By Open Space notuding an undivided proportionate share in all that piece and parcel of land/surfaco comprised in Khasra No. 650/2, 651, 652, 653, 654, 655, 656, 657, 658 and 670 tota 555388 sq.ft. covered by G.T life spaces D-7, Sector-30, Naya Raipur (C.G) butter

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link pn Secured Creditor's website https://mortgagefinance.adity.bd/iacapital.com/!gagslindiv/dual/Prope Auction-under-SARFAESI-Act.aspxorhitps://sarfaesi.auctionliger.net

Date: 26th October, 2023 Authorized Officer Place: Kumhari-Durg & Raipur [Chhattisgarh] Aditya Birta Finance Limited Ph: 9503198114

general public that I, Sapna Golchha, Resident of B-10. Wallfort Enclave Pachepdi Naka, Raipur -492001, has changed her old name Sapna Prateek Golchha. So in future I should be known by my new name that is Sapna Golchha in all government, semi

Sapna Golchha B-10, Wallfort Enclave Pachepdi Naka, Raipur

documents.

government and other

-492001

युको बैंक UCO BANK Research Your Treat Tel. No. 0788-2223583, Email: bhilai@ucobank.co.ii

### **POSSESSION NOTICE**

The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the UCO Bank, Section 1, Bhilai. C. G. under the Security Interest At 2002 (No. 54 of 2002) and in secretic of Powers conferent in 65 of the Security Interest Act 2002 (No. 54 of 2002) and in secretic of Powers conferent in 65 of the Security Interest Endorsement (Place South Security Interest Act 2002) and in secretic of Powers conferent liling upon the Borrowers' Gosannios / Mortgagers to repay the amount of the conference of the Security Interest Act 2002 (No. 54 of 2002) and the Security Interest Act 2002 (No. 54 of 2002) and in secretic of Powers Conference (No. 54 of 2002) and in secretic of Powers Conference (No. 54 of 2002) and in secretic of Powers Conference (No. 54 of 2002) and in secretic of Powers Conference (No. 54 of 2002) and in secretic of Powers Conference (No. 54 of 2002) and in secretic of Powers Conference (No. 54 of 2002) and in secretic of Powers Conference (No. 54 of 2002) and in secretic of Powers Conference (No. 54 of 2002) and in secretic of Powers Conference (No. 54 of 2002) and in secretic of Powers Conference (No. 54 of 2002) and in secretic of Powers Conference (No. 54 of 2002) and in secretic of Powers Conference (No. 54 of 2002) and in secretic of Powers Conference (No. 54 of 2002) and in secretic of Powers Conference (No. 54 of 2002) and in secretic of Powers Conference (No. 54 of 2002) and in secretic of Powers Conference (No. 54 of 2002) and in secretic of Powers Conference (No. 54 of 2002) and in secretic of Powers Conference (No. 54 of 2002) and in secretic of Powers Conference (No. 54 of 2002) and in secretic of Powers Conference (No. 54 of 2002) and in secretic of Powers Conference (No. 54 of 2002) and in secretic of Powers Conference (No. 54 of 2002) and in secretic of Powers Conference (No. 54 of 2002) and in secretic of Powers Conference (No. 54 of 2002) and in secretic of Powers Conference (No. 54 of 2002) and in secretic of Powers Conference (No. 54 of 2002) and in secretic of Powers Conference (No. 54 of 2002) and in s

No.	Name of the		Date of Demand Notice	Amount outstanding as on the date of demand notice	
	Berrower's/Guaranter's/ Mortgager's	Description of the Property	Symbolic Possession Notice affixed on		
1.	Mr Santosh Kumar Sahu & Mr Menkal Sahu	All the part and parcel of the property consisting of land & building situated at - Plot No-13, Swapn Shilp Parisar, Part of Khasra No- 261/4	28.07.2023	₹ Rs.21,03,810.30 Plus Unapplied	
		8. 261/5, P.H. No 44/49, Janjgiri Tah. Dhamdha, Kumhari, DistDurg (C.G.) North - 30 feet road, South - Plot no 8 East - Plot no 12, West - Plot no 14	19.10.2023	Interest & other charges.	

# Aadhar Housing Finance Ltd.

irporate Office: 802, Natraj By Rustomjee, Western Expre r M.V. Road, Andheri East, Mumbai-400069, Maharashtra iamtari Branch: 2nd Floor Beside Dr. Panjwani Clinic Ratn

Aadhar

# PUBLIC NOTICE FOR AUCTION CUM SALE

ant to taking possession of the secured asset mentioned hereunder by the Authorized Officing Finance Limited under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and En ity Indress Act, 2002 for the recovery of amount due from borrower/s, offers are invited by the uncovers for purchase of immovable property, as described hereunder, which is in the physical power to Response to the Security of the Property of the Security of the Sec

S.	Co-Borrower(s)/	Notice Date	Description of the	Reserve	Deposit (EMD)
No.	Guarantor(s)	and Amount	Immovable property	Price (RP)	(10% of RP)
1	(Loan Code No. 11100000624 / Dhamtari Branch), Manoj Kumar Verma (Borrower), Laxmi Devi Verma (Co-Borrower)	11-07-2023 ₹ 13,48,384/-	All that Piece and Parcel of the property bearing, P H No 38 Kn No 576 P Ward No. 10 Mov Patan, Subhash Chowk, Tah Patan Dist Durg Chhattsgarh, 491111. Boundaries: East: Land of Kanti Bai & Gaindi Bai, West: House of Radha Dewangan, North: Land of Arun Kaushik, South: Gall	₹ 10,00,000/-	₹ 1,00,000/-

st Date of Submission of Sealed Bid/Offer in the prescribed tender forms along with hin 5:00 PM at the Branch Office address mentioned herein above. Tenders that are n rond last date will be considered as invalid tender and shall accordingly be rejected. No in If Opening of the Bid/Offer (Auction Date) for Property is 28-11-2023 at the above mentioned branch offices at 3:00 PM. The tender will be opened in the presence of the Authorised Officer.

address at 3:00 PM. The therefore will be opened in the presence of the Authorised Officer.

3 The notice is brethey given to the Borrower's and Guarandrov's, to remain present personally at the time of sale and they can bring the intending buyers/purchasers for purchasing the immovable property as described herein above, as per the particulars of Ferms and Conditions of Sale.

(4) This is 30 DAYS SALE KROTICE UNIDER SARFAESI ACT, 2002 is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (5). Co-Borrower (5) and Guarandro (5) that the above described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor. the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Aadhar Housing Finance Limited (AHFL) Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is" "As is what is an "Whitever there is" and to the amount due to Aadhar Housing Finance Limited and to the amount due to Aadhar Housing Finance Limited report. liable to be stopped.

The immovable property will be sold to the highest tenderer. However, the Authorised Officer reserves the absolut

(8) The immovable property will be sold to the highest tenderer. However, the Authorised Officer reserves the absolute discretion to allowinters ebidding, if German decessors, The Property are mentioned will not be sold below Reserve Price.
(6) AHFL is, not responsible for any liabilities whatsoever pending upon the property as mentioned above. The Property shall be auctioned on 'As is Where is Basis', 'As is What is Basis' and Whatever is There is Basis'.
(7) The Demand Draft Should be made in lavor of 'Aadhar Housing Finanee Limited' Only.
(8) The detail terms and conditions of the auction sale are incorporated in the prescribed tender form. Tender forms are available at the above mentioned Plancin office. Authorised officer reserve the rights to extend the date of tender or change the terms & conditions of bidding, For further details & other terms & conditions of bidding please visit out branch and versite; www.avaidaharbousing.com
For further details, contact the Authorised Officer, at the abovementioned Office address.
SAL Authorised Officer.

lace : Chhattisga late : 26-10-2023 Aadhar Housing Finance Limite